

CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS 4301 CITY POINT DRIVE NORTH RICHLAND HILLS, TX 76180 COMMUNITY ROOM TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2025 6:30 P.M.

NOTICE OF QUORUM - CITY COUNCIL

The City of North Richland Hills is holding a Citizens Civic Academy class. The 2025 Citizens Civic Academy (CCA) will be held every Tuesday starting January 21, 2025 through March 4, 2025. The purpose of the CCA is to familiarize citizens with the structure, functions and activities of North Richland Hills government, encourage citizens to become involved in their community, and enhance their ability to communicate effectively with city officials. Class sessions cover a broad range of city departments, operations and volunteer opportunities. Class size is limited to 25 people.

A quorum of City Council may be present at this meeting.

Certification

I do hereby certify that the above notice of possible quorum of the North Richland Hills City Council was posted at City Hall, City of North Richland Hills, Texas in compliance with Chapter 551, Texas Government Code on Friday, February 7, 2025 by 3:00 p.m.

Traci Henderson
Assistant City Secretary

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's office at 817-427-6060 for further information.